



सायमेव जयते

राज भवन, रायपुर  
RAJBHAVAN, RAIPUR  
दूरभाष Telephone -

कार्यालय Office : 2331101

निवास Res. :

फैक्स Fax : 2331104  
रायपुर, दिनांक 02/01/2018

क्रमांक / 33 / 7641 / 2017 / रास / यू-5

प्रति,

कुलसचिव

छत्तीसगढ़ स्वामी विवेकानंद तकनीकी विश्वविद्यालय, भिलाई  
नेवई, पोस्ट-नेवई, जिला- दुर्ग (छत्तीसगढ़) - 491 107.

विषय :- छत्तीसगढ़ स्वामी विवेकानंद तकनीकी विश्वविद्यालय अध्यादेश क्रमांक-5  
(Conduct of Examination) में संशोधन का अनुमोदन संबंधी ।

सन्दर्भ :- विश्वविद्यालय पत्र क्रमांक/छगस्वावितविवि/प्रशा./2017/2300, दिनांक  
23.10.2017 एवं दिनांक 22.11.2017.

छत्तीसगढ़ स्वामी विवेकानंद तकनीकी विश्वविद्यालय अधिनियम, 2004 की धारा  
39 (2) में निहित प्रावधानानुसार, कार्य-परिषद द्वारा पारित अध्यादेश क्रमांक-5 (Conduct of  
Examination) की कंडिका 22 (2) में प्रस्तावित संशोधन का माननीय राज्यपाल एवं  
कुलाधिपति, छत्तीसगढ़ स्वामी विवेकानंद तकनीकी विश्वविद्यालय, भिलाई द्वारा अनुमोदन  
किया गया है, जो दिनांक 02.01.2018 से प्रवृत्त होगा ।

संलग्न :- उपरोक्तानुसार ।

  
( आर.क. स्वस्तिक )  
उप सचिव

राजभवन छत्तीसगढ़  
रायपुर, दिनांक /01/2018

पृष्ठा. क्रमांक / / 7641 / 2017 / रास / यू-5  
प्रतिलिपि :-

कुलपति, छत्तीसगढ़ स्वामी विवेकानंद तकनीकी विश्वविद्यालय, नेवई,  
पोस्ट-नेवई, जिला- दुर्ग (छत्तीसगढ़) - 491 107.

उप सचिव  
राजभवन छत्तीसगढ़



339/92



परिशिष्ट - 1


**CHHATTISGARH SWAMI VIVEKANAND TECHNICAL  
UNIVERSITY, BHILAI**

**AMMENDMENT IN ORDINANCE NO. 5 – Conduct Of Examination**

Clause no.	Description of Existing Clause	Proposed Clause	Justification
22 (2)	<p>If the marks awarded in the paper by any of the two examiners varies from the marks given by the original examiner by more than 10% of the maximum marks in the paper, the average of the marks awarded by two of the examiners, the original examiner and the two revaluers and nearest to each other will be taken to represent the 'correct valuation'. This average of marks will be awarded to the candidate for the revision of his result.</p> <p>Provided that subject to the condition that atleast one of the variations from the original marks is more than 10% of the maximum marks in the paper if two difference in marks allotted by the three examiners are equal, the two marks to the best advantage of the candidate shall be taken into account for arriving at the correct valuation.</p>	<p>If the marks awarded in the paper by any of the two examiners varies from the marks given by the original examiner by more than 5% of the maximum marks in the paper, the average of the marks awarded by two of the examiners, the original examiner and the two revaluers and nearest to each other will be taken to represent the 'correct valuation'. This average of marks will be awarded to the candidate for the revision of his result.</p> <p>Provided that subject to the condition that atleast one of the variations from the original marks is more than 5% of the maximum marks in the paper if two difference in marks allotted by the three examiners are equal, the two marks to the best advantage of the candidate shall be taken into account for arriving at the correct valuation.</p>	<p>प्रमुख सचिव, छ.ग. शासन, उच्च शिक्षा विभाग, मंत्रालय, महानदी भवन, नया रायपुर का पत्र क्रमांक 9623 / 2016 / 38-2 रायपुर, दिनांक 07. 12.2016 (संलग्न परिशिष्ट-1)</p>

माननीय राज्यपाल एवं कुलाधिपति  
द्वारा अनुमोदित

राज्यपाल के अवर सचिव  
राजभवन, रायपुर

  
Registrar

Chhattisgarh Swami Vivekanand Technical University  
BHILAI (C.G.)

338 192